



**For More Information, Contact:**

Michael Silverman  
City Manager  
*City of Pascagoula*  
Office: 228-938-6614  
Email: [msilverman@cityofpascagoula.com](mailto:msilverman@cityofpascagoula.com)

Thursday, March 5, 2020  
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## Weekly High Rise Bridge Cleaning To Begin Monday March 9 *Cleaning will take place weekly on Mondays*

City crews will begin weekly cleanings of the Highway 90 high rise bridge over the Pascagoula River starting on Monday, March 9<sup>th</sup> at 10:00 in the morning. The City crews may be forced to CLOSE lanes on the bridge for their safety. Please be aware of detours and watch for crews.

Motorists who use the bridge during that time can expect an increase in traffic. Police and Fire Departments will be on hand to assist in managing traffic and keeping our crews and citizens safe.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please follow us on social media for updates during this process.



**603 Watts Avenue - Pascagoula, Mississippi 39567 - (228) 762-1020**